

Croatian Telecom Inc.

Address Radnička cesta 21, 10000 Zagreb

Telephone: +385 1 4911-080

Ordinary shares: HT (ISIN: HRHT00RA0005)

Listing: Zagreb Stock Exchange, Prime Market

LEI: 097900BFHJ0000029454

Member State: Republic of Croatia

Zagreb, 13 May 2024

Subject: Treasury Share Buyback Program

notification on acquisition of shares

Pursuant to Article 474 of the Capital Market Act, Croatian Telecom Inc. ("HT Inc." or "the Company") hereby notifies that in line with the Treasury Share Buyback Program as of 28 April 2021, that the Company made the following acquisitions of Company shares at the Zagreb Stock Exchange:

- On 9 May 2024, 7,680 shares, identification code HT, representing 0.009846% of the Company's issued share capital.
- On 10 May 2024, 1,000 shares, identification code HT, representing 0.001282% of the Company's issued share capital.

Following these acquisitions, HT Inc. holds in total 86.093 treasury shares, representing 0.110376% of the Company's issued share capital. Share capital amounts to EUR 1,359,742,172 and is divided into 78,000,000 shares without nominal value.

On 25 April 2024, the Company transferred 16,017 Company's shares to managers below Management Board level, within the Company's Share Award Plan (PDD) for the managers. Within the said Plan, 9,334 Company's shares were transferred to Members of the Management Board of the Company on 8 May 2024.

For further information contact: Marina Bengez Sedmak Tomislav Bajić, CFA Investor Relations Croatian Telecom Inc.